
'A-Deignale Public TelcDhonc

XirJwo or more Public Teletihones OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—S.AS LEANDRO Grove St—Haddon Rd 121

GROVE ST (Oak) XX
(Continued)

FORTY-FOURTH ST

4401 Ingram Brine Products OL-3866
4407 Robison Louise r PI-0574-W
4411 Sarjent J W r PI-0574-J
4412 Zecker S r PI-0521-J
4415 Pena C r OL-6407
4422 Fleming James J Mrs r HU-7575
4422 Macri Jack r PI-3336-W
4425 Caylor Joel r PI-371S-W
4425 Donabue C F r HU-7292
4426 McClintock Display Co HU-0733
4426 Pac Saw Works & Um Mower Shop. HU-0733
4426 Stafford P V batcheis supplies HU-0733
4427 New Century Market HU-5855
4428 Ranano Mkt PI-6757

FORTY-FIFTH ST

4503 Green Bros clnrs HU-7007
4505 Floyd's Radio Senice PI-6000
4505A Lanza Felicita r HU-6406
4507 Chiama Leo J Leo's Pbar PI-90SO
4507 Leo's Pharmacy PI-90S0
4507 Pac Tel & Tel Co '*PI-SS60
4517 Oakland Roll Bakery HU-9123
4518 Winn V B Printing stationery &

rbr stamps OL-9748
4520 Granfer G E r PI-2308-R
4523 Isola A Mrs r HU-5149
4527 Dunning Edward C r PI-S315-W
4530 Grore Auto Seryice *PI-9242
4530 Plumley Henry *PI-9242
4533 Sweeney Elizabeth r PI-6697-R
4535 Muramoto M r PI-S315-J
4536 Freitas A V r OL-0210
4538 Pac Rattan Wks OL-0210
4538 Woodart Co earden fare OL-0210
4539 Mellana P D Co gtx PI-6067

FORTY-SIXTH ST

4601 Manger Cafe *PI-9475
4602 Sa»io Restaurant PI-9369
4604 Coaison John H r OL-3324
4629 Pullman Co The Liimdry OL-3702

FORTY-SEVENTH ST

4701 Peerless Cleaners P1-0185
4701 Peerless Laundry PI-0185
4701 Snow John F CIng & Dyg Co Inc PI-0185
470S Diamond Dairy OL-2620
5001 Campbell C W CampbeU's Garage. . .PI-0427
5001 Campbell's Garage anto rebofldiag. . .PI-0427
5001 General Motors Truck agcy PI-0427
5002 Cathcart Gladys r OL-6439
5004 McFarlane Thomas A r 0L-2SS1
5004 McMamis R P r 0L-28S1
5010 Tubbs I E r PI-4246-W
5012 Stegeman G Mrs r HU-1977
5014 Gorr.ote Wm r PI-2659-R
5017 Pretti F R r PI.7124-W
5028 Mackay Jack Mrs r HU-4772
5029 Tcnney Mattie B Mrs r OL-1902
5031 Benedetti Vincent r HU-6150
5033 Wood H E r OL-0558

FIFTY-FIRST ST

5100 Barnes WAr HU-9128
5101 Plugradt F L r HU-3792
5103 Janson Nell W Mrs r OL-4073
5104 Englebright Eiertt G r PI-4246-J
5105 Hauser Arthur r HU-77S9
5107 Scanlan Leo A r PI-8040-J
5110 Grafelman Anna L r HU-7119
5112 Carney Mary J r PI-7409-J
5116 Taylor Warren H r PI-8137
5120 Rohrbacher M Mrs r PI-4267-J
5124 Clark Floyd W hardware HU-7115
5125 Blumert A Walter PI-6121
5125 Blumert Geo A Blumert Walter Pntg

& DMorating Co PI-6121
5125 Blufliert Johanna Mr 0L-58S2
5125 Blumert Walter PI-6121
5125 Blumert Walter Pntg & Dec Co PI-6121
5125 Walter Blumert Pntg & Dec Co PI-6121
5128 Reymann A r OL-4605
5161 Cniz H J Mrs r HU-0458
5163 Torino Antoinette r PI-1309-J
5177 McKee Joseph r PI-8791-J

FIFTY-SECOND ST

5202 Standish Antiques HU-2667
5204 Bossola Joseph r HU-6774
5206 Mslcher Amos r PI-1309-W
5216 Figone Al r HU-3582
5216 Swenson R E Mrs r OL-9724
5216 Waters M Mrs r HU-2139
5216 Non Pub
5224 Eager J M Mrs r HU-6761
5224 Hartman Harold T r OL-5008
5231 Soda Yster C r OL-5406
5234 Hansen L B r OL-1044

FIFTY-THIRD ST

5300 Decal-Transfers Co PI-5171
5300 Tattenham Daniel F PI-5171
5301 Baker Clista r PI-8873-W
5301 Fisher Ethel Mr PI-8873-W
5301 Mendosa Frank r PI-2763-J
5303 McGaffey W C r PI-8873-M
5303 Peat L K r PI-8253-W

GROVE ST (Oak) XX
(Contmued)

5315 Rex Pharmacy HU-6162
5317 Amos' Cafe '^PI-8543
5318 Coyne J Mrs r 0L-81S7
5325 Haynes Cleaners PI-3S71
5333 Rairdon Nera Br HU-0203
5335 Magor Elizabeth Mrs r OL-6523
5338 Hansen Hans S r 0L-4410
5339 Santa Fe Home Bakery PI-0398
5345 Groie Super Market •PI-4455
5346 Yamanashi T r PI-5074-R
5348 Gale Beauty Salon OL-2067
5350 Shaffer Theodore R clng HU-5133

FIFTY-FOURTH ST

5401 Ncn Pub
5409 Webber Radio Elec Sen PI-5679
5411 Zuanidi Helen r PI-3293-W
5423 Johnston W M r OL-3909
5429 Helen's Beauty Shop OL-7611
5429 Lewis C M Mrs r OL-7611
5430 Alameda County District Dental

Society OL-3577
5430 Lange A Dr ofBre OL-6613
5433 Hagstrom's Food Stores Inc

Store No 37 *PI-9539
5438 Sherman's Drygoods Store 0L-3S63
5440 Fashion Bty Salon The HU-5717
5442 S& R Pharmacy HU-5900
5499 Jeffreys R E creameiy •*PI-0654
5499 Pac Tel & Tel Co •*PI-4S78

FIFTY-FIFTH ST

5500 Meeker Drug Co OL-9011
5500 Pac Tel & Tel Co x-iPI-0644
5501 Bank of Amer National Trust &

Sajings Assoc Grore St Braneh. . . .OL-3750
5502 Gift Comielus R pbjsiotherapv. . . . HU-4257
5502 Wcod James L MD OL-6961
5507 Tippie Adah r PI-1270-W
5511 Groie Bakery OL-4536
5512 Detels Albert H auto serricing. . . .•*PI-9393
5512 Santa Fe Garage auto serricing. . .*PI-9393
5517 Santa Fe Hardware Co PI-7727

FIFTY-SIXTH ST

5519 Center Grore Meat Mkt HU-8202
5521 Ida's Beauty Salon OL-4554
5522 Mitchell RLr PI-S017-W
5526 Al's Wine & Liquor Store *PI-9493
5526 Uuricclla Al *PI-9493
5533 Natl Cleaners & Dyers Pl-1257
5534 Craig Edward r OL-9266
5535 Burch Alice Mrs r HU-9330
5539 Massoni's Grocery Store PI-0943
5601 Lelean S C dry go.id3 PI-7750
5605 Pac Tel & Tel Co 'API-9038
5607 Golden Sun Fruit Co OL-9761
5610 Cam's Delicatessen OL-5927
5613 Groie Cyclery OL-7926
5620 Eaton L Strand Bltj Co HU-3366
5620 Strand Realty Co HU-3366

If L-, answer call OL-2515
5621 Modem Meat Mkt OL-3865
5625 Appling Cora r PI-1252-W
5625 Ford RiU r HU-3527
5628 J & A Cleaners The OL-0643
5629 T & C Radio Shop OL-5374
5632 Sinclair J D r HU-3211
5633 Santa Fe Realty Co 0L-299S
5640 Shanley L W r OL-4483
5659 Mardon Stephen Er PI-4243-R
5677 Hewitt Associated Serrice SUtion. .*PI-9124

FIFTY-SEVENTH ST

5700Bk Pac Tel & Tel Co PI-7202
5700Bk Unirersity High School

Call Board cf Education TE-42S0
5703 Burton Nellie B Mrs r PI-6119-W
5709 Attwater G W r PI-6041-R
5711 Edwards Thomas Br PI-0957-J
5717 Pac Tel & Tel Co *PI-1S21
5721 Calif Slip Corer Mfj Co HU-1020
5721 Oakland Slip Corer Co HU-1020
5721 Peterson C N r OL-9332
5749 Allen Velta M r PI-4569-J

ARLINGTON ST

5755 Griffin J R Ithr craft •*PI-4179
5763 Doud M Mrs r OL-8313
5771 Lincoln Press OL-2771
5779 Batsakis N r OL-3223
5781 Nightingale Ida r 0L-27S5
5783 Schaefer Charles B & Son *PI-0959
5783 Schaefer Lester •PI-0959

FIFTY-EIGHTH ST

5800 Rose Oscar r PI-6313-R
5806 Stone EWr OL-8253
5810 McCaffery J J r HU-9183
5814 Vickers Austin L r OL-8422
5815 Ellis Sidney Br OL-8299
5815 Williams Emma A r OL-8299
5819 Cerelli J F r HU-S906
5824 Ellichman Fred L r 0L-4S10
5825 Brown Leslie r HU-3279
5826 Hassler Thomas H r PI-0S70-J
5828 Bailey Andrew M r OL-9152

GROVE ST (Oak) XX
(Continned)

5828 Oilman J r OL-9152
5830 Oilman Joseph Grore Plumbing Co. . .OL-9151
5830 Grore Plumbing Co OL-9151

If no answer call OL-9152

FIFTY-NINTH ST

5901 Gro.e Food Center *PI-8833
5908 Ranta Emma Mrs r OL-3729
5909 Tindell Isabelle Mrs r OL-8474
5914 Wicks Gustai r PI-6399-M
5917 Spracklcn Beatrice r OL-5035
5917 Spry Mrg Serr OL-5035
5918 Heusel F r 0L-8S96
5919 Orser Al HU-0456
5919 Print-OMatic Press HU-0456
5924 Nadertr I r OL-6844
5927 Hessler W J r OL-2129
5931 Kageyama Y r PI-1595-J
5941 Read George W r OL-9135

SIXTIETH ST

6003 Teajar Roy E r 0L-4360
6007 Bennett P Mrs r 0L-S025
6011 Holmdahl MA Miss r PI-0491-J
6015 Holmdahl Ray T r PI-3845-J
6019 Francsl Harry r OL-3046
6027 Gault Bertha C r OL-1496
6028 Souza John E r HU-741S

SIXTY-FIRST ST

6110 Knuofsr Marjorie r HU-3646
6117 Audiolilms Co HU-7211
6117 Church Frank R films HU-7211
6117 Frank R Churth films HU-7211
6117 Hill Howard Harold HU-7211
6117 Linnane K J HU-7211
6117 Western Sound Sales & Rentals HU-7211
6118 Baron Manuel S r OL-8189
6120 de Camp E A r OL-9759

BERKELEY CITY LINE

GODO RD (Oak)
MOUNTAIN BLVO

3000 Graff E J r AN-5326
3026 De Vaney B J r FR-3776-J
3044 Daris E F Mrs r AN-3993
3097 Yarrow S M r FR-4515
3106 Fagan ElizabeUl r FR-2688-J
3122 Holden Ernest C r FR-7558-W
3168 D'Ambrosio E r FR-26S9
3168 Webb T W r FR-2689
3200 Forsen Carl E r FR-1530-W
3228 Anderson Andrew r FR-3507-R
3236 Ekblom Fred W r AN-6655
3256 Hutzler Hilda r AN-9539
3287 Aitken John W r AN-4092
3301 Lazzareschi A T r . . FR-8359-J
3302 Ringsmith Garnet r AN-4056
3305 Bailey R S r FR-3507-W
3311 Dclaney P J r FR-3776-W
3327 Rampony Louis r FR-7103-J
3355 Hacker Michael r AN-6416
3357 Hauctcr Milton A r FR-7362-W
3363 Weisgerber Nick r AN-10468
3367 Hunt S Elda r AN-6118
3371 Jacobsen J H r AN 4390
3373 Bumside G H Jr r AN-6080
3374 Boogaert Han^ W r AN-9096
3378 Reade Ellen Mrs r FR-0769-M
3390 Hunter Jean r FR-04e8-J
3400 Dickens Homer J r AN-6486
3401 Smialkowski Mr AN-9537
3409 Schlueter George A r FR-10215
3414 Daiis Joseph H r FR-5S07
3415 Symonds Elmer r FR-7362-J
3420 Zirker Maliin R r FR-4998-R
3421 Hedrick L R r FR-2790-M
3426 Mazzuchi William r AN-8429
3427 Haile E L r AN-0735
3432 Bliss Geo C r FR-3775-J
3433 Howland Franklin Br FR-3775-R
3438 Simpson Vitian r FR-3924-W
3439 Robertson G F r FR-8309-J
3444 Rohde W H r FR-2790-W
3445 Sage Wesley J Mrs r FR-8359-W
3431 Douglass Wesley H r AN-S614
3456 Driggs Donald A r FR-3924-J
3457 Ca.Tipbell George r FR-9777-R

REDWOOD RD

GUILFORD RD (Pied)
50 Campbell L G r HU-4024

100 Kittrelle R W r PI-4905
100 Moore E Paul r PI-4905
124 Jewett Harold W r OL-3141
125 Otto Alfred P r HU-9673
129 Taylor Wymanr OL-1316
131 Newton Louise C r HU-0631
132 Mazor Morris r OL-6161
135 Guittard Frank Mrs r HU-7067
137 Laidlaw Frank r HU-4846

GUMV DR (Oak)
2400 Gaucher Harold C r HU-9350
2451 Smith H Mortimer r HU-2613

G\n.\ RD (Oak)
6400 Korn Kermit r HU-9S75
6429 Jones lone r OL-2105
6501 Johnson G Br HU-8662
6511 Knowlton K W r PI-1504-J
6518 Anderson Wm A r OL-9252
6534 Andrews R B r PI-7257-W
6539 Sagues Victor F r HU-1547

HAAS AVE (SL)
42 Grazzini C r TRS810
42 Lippi Lou r TR-8810
55 Kilpatrick Sadie A Mrs r TR-3983
56 Reid W J Mrs r TR-5691
68 Del Mastro Mr TR-2272
68 Golctto Louis r TR-2272

E FOURTEENTH ST

150 Bradbury H C r SW-2044
174 Rey Peter r SW-3258
179 Hope George W Drr TR-6263
180 Arata L J r TR-6993
180 Eians V A r SW-4683
180 Sherman Virginia L r TR-8943
180 Wolfe Vena r SW-2695
181 Smith Will Hr SW-3944
195 Jones F S r TR-5505
200 Blohme Betty A r TR-9521
200 Herrin Maurice F r SW-4344
200 Ostegar Oliier C r SW.0220
224 Hall Chas L r SW-5938
229 Smith Lewis N r SW-1768
236 Santi G Mrs r SW-0582
250 Wulff Earl G r TR-5754
258 Lynch W J r TR-S515
273 Choice F H r TR-3529
275 Moore G r TR-1479
281 Howe R G r TR-8777
299 Silta M E r TR-6723
300 Ccoper J W r SW-133S
314 Meyer Albert C Jr r SW-1744
317 Keller Albert R r TR-3644
317 Keller Gladys Mr TR-3644
317 Rose Mae M r TR-3644
340 Hasbrouck E H Mrs r TR-9389
340 Paul Anna E r TR-9389
343 Silia A R Mrs r TR-8744
380 Pine Manuel S Mrs r SW-3573
391 Bettencoirt Earl J r TR-4255
392 Hoffman Leonora r TR-0873
395 Woodson M B r TR-2256
396 Stott Winficld r SW-352S
399 Quadros Allied A r SW-107S
444 Trahem J W r SW-0492

LEE AVE
506 O'Brien J J r TR-3158
509 Newbert Walter P r TR-2613
515 Balsdon B Mrs r TR-1655
530 Sherwin Donald G r TR-7157
567 Pratt Charles r TR-0234

ARBOR DR
550 Keene Chas r TR-9555
560 Jones Henry Z r TR-8194
577 Whitham William A r SW-1579
580 Remington J T r SW-5071
581 Knudsen Herluf A r TR-2033
615 Swallow Courtice Dr r SW-6955
665 Dnry W E r TR-1171
670 Sandfort Mark r TR-1635
675 O'Brien Terence G r TR-6797

BANCROFT AVE

HADDON RD (Oak)
PARK BLVD

308 Summey George E r HI-S129
309 Kohn Sadie r GL-0S05
317 Johnson Aaron P r GL-5242
325 Non Pub
326 Chick E Mrs r GL-5763
332 Burr Zoe R r TW-2469
334 Crowell Era Mrs r GL-7144
335 Friend Wm Nat Mrs r GL-5131
335 Scott A W Commander r GL-5131
340 Westoier Bernard G r HI-2246
348 Cary Chas A r GL-5S53

ATHOL AVE
1073
0919
9703
5903
5642
4614
3228
5392
4351
2198
4332
3399
2723
4954
495-
6948
1253
2065
0058
7059
5540
5540
3527

401 Fletcher C A r HI
409 Taylor Roy r HI

415 Spooner Rowena E r GL
416 Terry F L r TE
421 Nelson Fred r GL
422 Kearley P J r GL
427 Wassmarm Hermann J r TW
428 Smith H Cr HI
433 McEntyre Richard r TE
433 Salt EUiel W r TW
434 Weir Elmer L r TE
437 Anderson Ed C r IE
440 Hogshead Nina H Mrs r TW
440 Hoyle Robert Wr HI
440 Sourr Geneva Miss r HI
445 Galligher Leonard S r HI
446 Bryant Florin Play School TE
451 Didricksen Martin G r TE-
457 Hayes Andrew H r TE
458 Gilson Nita C r TE
463 Barrett Lou M r GL
463 NaUian Sol r GL
464 Scott H Sr TW-

(Continued \0xt Page)


